Declaration of compliance

Item no.

Product

EAN 13

11187

BITZ Stoneware

Mug with handle

Size: 190 ml

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722000111870

11193

BITZ Stoneware

Pasta bowl

Size: 320 cm * h6 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722000111931

11249

BITZ Stoneware
Tea pot
Size: 1.2

Colour: Outside: Shiny dark
blue

Inside: Shiny dark blue
Teapot strainer: SS304

5722000112495

11258

BITZ Stoneware
Milk jug
Size: 0.2

Colour: Outside: Shiny dark
blue

Inside: Mat black

5722000112587

11271

BITZ Stoneware
Milk jug
Size: 0.5 1

Colour: Outside: Shiny dark
blue

Inside: Mat black

5722000112716

12498

BITZ Stoneware

Grill plate - oval

Size: 30.0 cm * 22.5 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722000124986

F&H

GROUP:

Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark

T +458928 1300
F +45 8928 1301

info@fh-as.dk
www.fh-as.dk

CVR 39685736



14109

BITZ Stoneware

Cake plate

Size: g17 cm

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722000141099

15826

BITZ Stoneware

Tapas plate

Size: 38.0 * 14.0 * h3.5 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722000158264

s

25634

BITZ Stoneware
Cake plate
Size: 830 cm *h5.5 cm

Colour: Shiny dark blue

5722000256342

821181

BITZ Stoneware

Mug with handle

Size: 300 ml

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008211817

821185

BITZ Stoneware

Bowl

Size: g12 cm * h6 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008211855

821187

BITZ Stoneware

Round dish

Size: g40 cm

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008211879

821253

BITZ Stoneware

Dinner plate

Size: 827 cm

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008212531

F&H

GROUP:

Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark

T +458928 1300
F +45 8928 1301

info@fh-as.dk
www.fh-as.dk

CVR 39685736



821258

BITZ Stoneware

Dinner plate

Size: g21 cm

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008212586

821263

BITZ Stoneware

Soup bowl

Size: 218.0 cm * h4.8 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008212630

821274

BITZ Stoneware

Small shiny board

Size: 22.0cm * 12.8 cm
Colour: Shiny dark blue

5722008212746

821336

BITZ Stoneware

Thermo mug

Size: 270 ml

Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008213361

821354

BITZ Stoneware

Bowl

Size: 10 cm * h5 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008213545

821370

BITZ Stoneware

Bowl

Size: g14 cm * h7 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008213705

821381

BITZ Stoneware

Salad bowl

Size: 30 cm * h10 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008213811

F&H

GROUP:

Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark

T +458928 1300
F +45 8928 1301

info@fh-as.dk
www.fh-as.dk

CVR 39685736



821420

BITZ Stoneware

Salad bowl

Size: 823.5 cm * h6.5 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008214207

821451

BITZ Stoneware

Tray — rectangular

Size: 19 * 14 * h6 cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008214511

821454

BITZ Stoneware

Tray — rectangular

Size: 33.5*21.0* h7.5cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008214542

821461

BITZ Stoneware

Baking dishes — 2 pcs.
Size: 30.0 * 17.2 * h8.0 cm
Small dish: 19 * 14 * h6é cm
Colour: Outside: Mat black
Inside: Shiny dark blue

5722008214610

F&H

GROUP:

Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark

T +458928 1300
F +45 8928 1301

info@fh-as.dk
www.fh-as.dk

CVR 39685736



Importer:

COMPLIANCE:

F&H A/S
Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg, Denmark

The stoneware complies with Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of
Regulation1935/2004/EC as amended, Regulation 2023/2006/EC as
amended, and the Danish Act (Bekendtggrelse) no. 681 of 25/05/2020.

Stoneware:

The stoneware complies with the limits for lead and cadmium laid down
in Directive 84/500/EEC as amended, and the Danish Act no. 681 of
25/05/2020:

e Category 1 + mouth rim: Lead max 0.8 mg/dm? and cadmium
max 0.07 mg/dm?

e Category 2: Lead max 4.0 mg/l and cadmium max 0.3 mg/I

e Category 3: Lead max 1,5 mg/l and cadmium max 0.1 mg/I

The stoneware complies with the limits for cobalt, aluminium and arsenic
laid down in the French Fiche spécifiqgue DGCCRF "Berre — cristal —
céramique — vitrocéramique — objects émaillés" du 01/05/2016:
Category 1+2 +3:

e Cobalt max 0.02 mg/kg
e Aluminium max 1mg/kg
e Arsenic max 0.002 mg/kg

The stoneware complies with the limits for lead, cadmium and barium
laid down in the Norwegian regulation FOR-1993-12-21-1381
(Matforskriften):

e Category 1 + mouth rim: Lead max 0.02 mg/dm? - cadmium max
0.002 mg/dm?— barium max 0.2 mg/dm?

e Category 2+3: Lead max 0.1 mg/l - cadmium max 0.01 mg/l —
barium max 1.0 mg/I

Stainless steel:

The specific release from the stainless steel complies with the limits for
metal release set in the COE Resolution CM/Res(2013)9. The test
conditions for the metal release were set according to group FPU/CAH1
of JRCs guideline "Testing conditions for kitchenware articles in contact
with foodstuffs: Plastics, Metals, Silicone & Rubber, 2021".

The stainless steel (SUS304/EN 1.4301) is considered as safe for the
stated purpose on basis of a composition analysis showing compliance
with the standard for the given type of stainless steel. This type of
stainless steel is commonly used for food contact materials and
specifically permitted for food contact according to the French DGCCRF
“Fiche MCDA n°1 (V02 — 01/04/2017) Food contact suitability of metals
and alloys”, annex IV.

Marking of the
product:

Glass-fork-symbol. Oven safe (max. 220 °C). Dishwasher proof.

Iltem no.: 11249+12498+821187: To be washed by hand. Not oven and
microwave safe.

2022.02.17, Viborg F&H

Date and place GROUP:
B

Gl. Skiveve] 70

DK-8800 Vibarg

F&H

Gl. Skivevej 70
DK-8800 Viborg
Denmark

T +458928 1300
F +45 8928 1301

info@fh-as.dk
www.fh-as.dk

CVR 39685736



